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In the Matter of PacifiCorp’s 2013 Integrated 
Resource Plan 

)
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)
)
)
)

 
DOCKET NO. 13-2035-01 

 
ORDER CANCELING TECHNICAL 

CONFERENCE 

 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    
 

ISSUED: July 9, 2013 
 
By The Commission: 

  On June 3, 2013, the Commission issued a Scheduling Order and Notice of 

Technical Conference in this docket which sets forth dates for a technical conference (July 31, 

2013), comments (September 9, 2013) and reply comments (October 11, 2013) to address 

PacifiCorp’s 2013 Integrated Resource Plan (“Draft 2013 IRP”). 

In Docket 12-035-100, the Commission is currently addressing PacifiCorp’s 

application for consideration of proposed changes to the current method for calculating avoided 

cost pricing for qualifying facilities, among other things.  On June 5, 2013, the Commission held 

a hearing in Docket 12-035-100, at which the Commission announced a target issuance date for 

the order in that docket by end of August, 2013. 

Because the assumptions and actions contained in the Draft 2013 IRP are related 

to the avoided cost methodologies under consideration in Docket 12-035-100, the Commission 

believes that good cause exists to cancel the technical conference scheduled for July 31, 2013, in 

this docket until after the Commission issues its order in Docket 12-035-100.   

Based on the foregoing, and for other good cause appearing, the Commission 

cancels the technical conference scheduled for July 31, 2013 in this docket.  A scheduling 
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conference in this docket is anticipated shortly after the issuance of its order in Docket No. 12-

035-100 to address the schedule going forward. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 9th day of July, 2013. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#245425 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  I CERTIFY that on the 9th day of July, 2013, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing, was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacifcorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresources.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates   
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


